
11/5/2019 

STATE OF NEVADA FOSTER CARE CONTACTS 
County LEA Contact Child Welfare Contact 

Carson City Valerie N. Dockery 
Director of Grants & Special Projects 

 (775) 283-1523 
vdockery@carson.k12.nv.us 

 
Peggy Sweetland * 

Special Projects Coordinator 
775-283-1537 

Psweet@carson.k12.nv.us 

 
 
 

Molly Blanchette 
Manager 

(775) 684-1977 
 mblanchette@dcfs.nv.gov 

 

Churchill Carol Johnson * 
Students in Transition Coordinator 

(775) 423-2181 Ext. 4151 
johnsonca@churchillcsd.com 

Kelli Weishaupt 
District Manager 

(775) 423-8566 (ext. 230) 
kweishaupt@dcfs.nv.gov 

Clark  
 
 

Dawna Alexander  
District Foster Care Coordinator 

(702) 799 1196 
 odeaad@nv.ccsd.net 

 
 

Dr. Leslie Strasser Murdock, PhD, JD 
Educational Liaison 

Clark County Dept. of Family Services  
(702) 468-2069 

leslie.murdock2@clarkcountynv.gov 
 

Mari D. Parlade 
Strategic Initiatives Manager 

Clark County Dept. of Family Services 
(702) 455-2660 

mari.parlade@clarkcountynv.gov 
Douglas Brian Frazier  

Dir. of Assessments & Accountability 
(775) 782-5160 

bfrazier@dcsd.k12.nv.us 
 

Tracy Herrick * 
(775) 782-5160 

therrick@dcsd.k12.nv.us 

 
 

Laurie Jackson 
Division of Child and Family Services 

Foster Care Program Specialist 
(775) 684-7914 

Elko Jeanne Jackson * 
Director of Elementary Education, 

775-738-5196 
jjackson@ecsdnv.net 

Brandy Holbrook 
District Manager 
(775) 753-1226 

bholbrook@dcfs.nv.gov 
Esmeralda  

 
Petra Perez * 

Special Program Coordinator 
(775) 572-3115 

pperez@esmeralda.k12.nv.us 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Michael Cason 
District Manager 

(775) 727-8497 (ext. 225) 
mcason@dcfs.nv.gov 

 
 
 
 

mailto:vdockery@carson.k12.nv.us
mailto:Psweet@carson.k12.nv.us
mailto:mblanchette@dcfs.nv.gov
mailto:johnsonca@churchillcsd.com
mailto:kweishaupt@dcfs.nv.gov
mailto:odeaad@nv.ccsd.net
mailto:leslie.murdock2@clarkcountynv.gov
mailto:mari.parlade@clarkcountynv.gov
mailto:bfrazier@dcsd.k12.nv.us
mailto:therrick@dcsd.k12.nv.us
mailto:jjackson@ecsdnv.net
mailto:bholbrook@dcfs.nv.gov
mailto:pperez@esmeralda.k12.nv.us
mailto:mcason@dcfs.nv.gov


11/5/2019 

County LEA Contact Child Welfare Contact 
 
 

Eureka  
 

Dr. Winnona Eversgerd  
Director of Counseling Services 

(775) 237-5361 
weversgerd@eureka.k12.nv.us 

 

Brandy Johnson 
District Manager 
(775) 753-1226 

bholbrook@dcfs.nv.gov 
 

Faye Cavender 
Office Supervisor 

(775) 289-1640 (ext. 28216) 
fcavender@dcfs.nv.gov 

Humboldt DeAnna Owens * 
Director of Opportunity 

(775) 623-8128 
dowens@hcsdnv.com 

Kim Schmeling 
Office Supervisor 

(775) 623-6555 (ext. 255) 
kschmeling@dcfs.nv.gov 

Lander Milo Jury  
Administrator of Special Programs 

Lander County School District  
(775) 635-6114  

mjury@landernv.net 

Brandy Johnson 
District Manager 
(775) 753-1226 

bholbrook@dcfs.nv.gov 

Lincoln Taniel Hunter * 
 (775) 726-3772 

 thunter@lcsdnv.com 

Michael Cason 
District Manager 

(775) 727-8497 (ext. 225) 
mcason@dcfs.nv.gov 

Lyon Lise Coudriet * 
Grants Manager 
(775) 461-6618 

lcoudriet@lyoncsd.org 
 

Cathy Turos 
CIT Asst. District Liaison 

(775) 316-1699 
cturos@lyoncsd.org 

 
 

Rhonda Felix 
Office Supervisor 

(775) 575-1844 (ext. 245) 
rfelix@dcfs.nv.gov 

Mineral John Gavin  
Counselor  

(775) 945-3371 
gavin.john@nvmcsd.org 

Kelli Weishaupt 
District Manager 

(775) 423-8566 (ext. 230) 
kweishaupt@dcfs.nv.gov 

Nye Linda Fitzgibbons * 
District Grant Site Representative 

(775) 727-1875 
lfitzgibbons@nye.k12.nv.us 

Michael Cason 
District Manager 

(775)727-8497 (ext. 225) 
mcason@dcfs.nv.gov 

Pershing Nancy Meissner * 
Elem/Middle School counselor 

(775) 273-2176 
Nmeissner@pershing.k12.nv.us 

Kelli Weishaupt 
District Manager 

(775) 423-8566 (ext. 230) 
kweishaupt@dcfs.nv.gov 

Storey  
 

Brittany Beck 
847-9311 ext. 202 

bbeck@storeynv.com 

 
 

John Bradtke  
Rural Regional Manager 
jbradtke@dcfs.nv.gov 
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Washoe Claire Potichkin 
WCSD Foster Liaison 

Intervention Department 
775-785-5673 

Cpotichkin@washoeschools.net 
 
  
 

 

Keri Pruitt,  MPH  
 Program Coordinator, Educational 

Liaison 
Washoe County Dept. of Social Services  

Children’s Services 
 (775) 328-3914   

kpruitt@washoecounty.us 

White Pine Steffani Thompson  
WPHS Counselor 
(775) 289-4811 

steffani.thompson@wpcnvadmin.com 
 

Faye Cavender 
Office Supervisor 

(775) 289-1640 (ext. 28216) 
fcavender@dcfs.nv.gov 

SPCSA Jennifer Bauer * 
Director of Finance and Operations 

State Public Charter School Authority 
775.687.9149 

jbauer@spcsa.nv.gov 

(TBD) 

Clark County 
Charter Schools 

Dan Tafoya 
Heidi Arbuckle 
702-799-1038 

Djtafoya@interact.ccsd.net 
Hmarbuckle@interact.ccsd.net 

 

Washoe County 
Charter Schools 

Stacey Cooper  
775-789-4633 

Slcooper@washoeschools.net 

 

Carson City Charter 
Schools 

Sue Keema  
775-283-2100 

Skeema@carson.k12.nv.us 

 

Achievement 
School District 

Rebecca Feiden 
Director, Nevada Achievement School District 

702-668-4337 
rfeiden@doe.nv.gov 

 
Democracy Prep at Agassi Campus  

 202-440-3102 
 

David Blodgett* 
Nevada Prep 

david@nvprep.org 
(702) 301-8118 

 
Justin Brecht* 

Nevada Rise Academy 
jbrecht@nevadarise.org 

(702) 336-7060 
 

Futuro Academy 
Ignacio Prado 
702-509-1612 

director@futuroacademy.org 
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Note: Occasionally, a District Office may place a child in a different county depending on individual circumstance and/or 
distance from the District Office. The child welfare (CW) POC can redirect the LEA POC to the proper CW POC, when or if 
necessary. 

* denotes that the POC is both Foster and McKinney Vento 
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